VISITING PROGRAM PERSONALITIES

DoucLas Henry, JrR, — State Senator, Twenty-First Senatorial District —
Nashville

Froyp DENNIS — Community Program Coordinator, John. F. Kennedy
Center for Research en Education and Human Development, Peabody
College ~- Nashville :

ROBERT E. KENDRICK — Deputy Attorney General, State of Tennessee
C. Hayes Coon
Roser1t H. ROBERTs — Asst. Attorney General, State of Tennessee
BarT DUrHAM — Asst, Attorney General, State of Tennessee
Rosrrr H. ScHwarTz — Asst. Dist. Atty., 10th Judicial Circuit

LADIES ACITIVITIES COMMITTEE

MRs. MARILYN SHRIVER — Chairlady
MRs. EDLEY RAMSEY

Mus. DiaNNE WEBSTER

Mrs. Pecay HODGES

MRS, AJILEEN JENNINGS

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN

. Atty, CHARLES S, Ramsey, Jr. — Executive
. Atty. J. WiLiam Pore, Ir, — Legislative

. Atty. ELMER D. Davins, IR, —- Continuing Legaf Education

ist. Atty. Davip P. MUuRrRay — Public Relations

ist, Atty. WiILL TERRY ABERNATHY — Resolutions

. Atty, JoBN L. WiLiriams — Finance

. Atty. THoMas H, SHRIVER — Consumer Protection

st. Atty. H. KENNETI DEATHERAGE — Criminal Code

st. Atty. CARL K. KIRKPATRICE — Publications

. Atty. THOMAS H. SHRIVER — Organized Crime & Extradition

. Atty. Cart K, Kirkrarrick — Asst. D.As & Criminal Investigators
st. Atty. BAXTER KEY, JR. — Narcotics & Dangerous Drugs

Dist. Atty. RONALD A. WEBSTER — Obscenily”

. Atty, HENRY F. SWaANN — Retirement and Insurance

CONVENTION
OF THE

DISTRICT TTORNEYS

FOURTEENTH ANNUAL
\
|

RONALD . WEB§TER VICE-PRESIDENT |
FLEMTNG:,H.DGES, SECRETARY-TREASURER

OTHER MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

BAXTER KEY, TR,
J. WILLIAM POPE, JR.
HUGH W. STANTON, JR.

EDWARD L. JENNINGS, Executive Secretary



R

TUESDAY, JUNE 4

6:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m. REGISTRATION

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

103:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:00 noon

1:30 p.m.

1:35 pm.

4:30 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5
REGISTRATION, continued

DISTRICT ATTY. CHARLES 8. RAMSEY, JR,, President,
Presiding

WELCOME — District Atty. THOMas H. SHRIVER

PROSECUTIONS IN GENERAE SESSIONS COURT
District Atty. W. B. LOCKERT, J&.
o Panel Moderator
District Atty. Arzo CARsoN, Panelist
District Atty. H. KENNETH DEATHERAGE, Panelist
District Atty, Guy R. DoTson, Panelist
District Atty. FLEMING HODGES, Panelist
District Atty, RonaLD A, WEBSTER, Panelist

COFFEE BREAK

PROSECUTIONS IN JUVENILE COURT

District Atty. HEISKELL H. WINSTEAD
Panel Moderator

District Atty. W. TERRY ABERNATHY, Panelist
District Atty. NOEL R. BAGWELL, Panelist
District Atty. RICHARD A. FISHER, Panelist
District Atty. CarL K. KIRKPATRICK, Panelist
Bistrict Atty, HUGH W, STANTON, JR., Panelist

JOINT LUNCH \VT.TT-I JUDICIAL CONFERENCE
(District Attorneys Genergl only)

APPOINTMENT OF NOMINATING COMMITTEE

MENTALLY RETARDED CITIZENS AND THE
CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM

District Atty, EDwARD E. Davis
Panel Moderator

DouGLas HENRY, Jr., Panelist
FLoyD DEeNNIs, Panelist

RECESS FOR THE DAY

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 am.

12:00 noon
1:00 p.m.

2:45 pm.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

9.0 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:06 a.m.

- 10:15 am.

11:15 am.
11145 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

THURSDAY, JUNE 6

RECENT LEGISLATION
District Atty. J. WiLLiam Porg, IR,

COFFELE BREAK _
RECENT CASE LAW DEVELOPMENTS

- RoBERT E. KENDRICK

Panel Maoderator

C. Haves CooNEY, Panelist
RoBERT H. RoOBERTS, Punelisi
BarT DurHAM, Panelist

LUNCH

USE OF VIDEO TAPE IN PROSECUTION
District Atty. WILLIAM R, KINTON

COFFEE BREAK
RECENT DEVELOPMENTS IN THE LAW OF SEARCH

& SEIZURE
RoBERT H. ScHwARTZ

RECESS FOR THE DAY

FRIDAY, JUNE 7

REPORT .OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
District Atty. CHARLES S. RAMSEY, JR.

SECOND ANNUAL REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE
SECRETARY

COFFEE BREAK

BUSINESS SESSION
{1) BElection of Executive Secretary
{For term beginning September 1, 1974)
TCA 8-720
(2} Election of Officers
(3) Recognition of Past Presidents
{4) Such Other Mafters

INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS

MEETING OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND-
OTHER COMMITTEES

ADJOURN



