VISITING PROGRAM PERSONALITIES

Douglas Henry, Jr. — State Senator, Twenty-First Senatorial District — Nashville

FLOYD DENNIS — Community Program Coordinator, John F. Kennedy Center for Research on Education and Human Development, Peabody College — Nashville

ROBERT E. KENDRICK — Deputy Attorney General, State of Tennessee

C. HAYES COONEY — Asst. Attorney General, State of Tennessee

ROBERT H. ROBERTS — Asst. Attorney General, State of Tennessee

BART DURHAM — Asst. Attorney General, State of Tennessee

ROBERT H. SCHWARTZ - Asst. Dist. Atty., 10th Judicial Circuit

LADIES ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE

MRS. MARILYN SHRIVER - Chairlady

Mrs. Edley Ramsey

Mrs. Dianne Webster

Mrs. Peggy Hodges

Mrs. Aileen Jennings

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN

Dist. Atty. Charles S. Ramsey, Jr. — Executive

Dist. Atty. J. WILLIAM POPE, JR. - Legislative

Dist. Atty. ELMER D. DAVIES, JR. -- Continuing Legal Education

Dist. Atty. DAVID P. MURRAY - Public Relations

Dist. Atty. WILL TERRY ABERNATHY --- Resolutions

Dist. Atty, JOHN L. WILLIAMS - Finance

Dist. Atty. THOMAS H. SHRIVER — Consumer Protection

Dist. Atty. H. Kenneth Deatherage — Criminal Code

Dist. Atty. Carl K. Kirkpatrick — Publications

Dist. Atty. THOMAS H. SHRIVER - Organized Crime & Extradition

Dist. Atty. Carl. K. Kirkpatrick — Asst. D.A.s & Criminal Investigators

Dist. Atty. BAXTER KEY, JR. - Narcotics & Dangerous Drugs

Dist. Atty. RONALD A. WEBSTER --- Obscenity

Dist. Atty, HENRY F. SWANN - Retirement and Insurance

FOURTEENTH ANNUAL CONVENTION OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEYS GENERAL CONFERENCE

SHERATON SOUTH MOTOR INN NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE June 4—7, 1974

> CHARLES S. RAMSEY, JR., PRESIDENT RONALD A. WEBSTER, VICE-PRESIDENT FLEMING HODGES, SECRETARY-TREASURER

OTHER MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

BAXTER KEY, JR.
J. WILLIAM POPE, JR.
HUGH W. STANTON, JR.

EDWARD L. JENNINGS, Executive Secretary

	TUESDAY, JUNE 4		THURSDAY, JUNE 6
6:00 p.m7	:00 p.m. REGISTRATION	9:00 a.m.	RECENT LEGISLATION District Atty. J. William Pope, Jr.
	WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5	10:30 a.m.	COFFEE BREAK
9:00 a.m.	REGISTRATION, continued	10:45 a.m.	RECENT CASE LAW DEVELOPMENTS
	DISTRICT ATTY. CHARLES S. RAMSEY, JR., President, Presiding		ROBERT E. KENDRICK Panel Moderator
9:30 a.m.	WELCOME — District Atty. Thomas H. Shriver		C. Hayes Cooney, Panelist Robert H. Roberts, Panelist Bart Durham, Panelist
9:45 a.m.	PROSECUTIONS IN GENERAL SESSIONS COURT	12:00 noon	LUNCH
•	District Atty. W. B. Lockert, Jr. Panel Moderator District Atty. Arzo Carson, Panelist District Atty. H. Kenneth Deatherage, Panelist District Atty. Guy R. Dotson, Panelist District Atty. Fleming Hodges, Panelist District Atty. Ronald A. Webster, Panelist	1:00 p.m.	USE OF VIDEO TAPE IN PROSECUTION District Atty. WILLIAM R. KINTON
		2:45 p.m.	COFFEE BREAK
		3:00 p.m.	RECENT DEVELOPMENTS IN THE LAW OF SEARCH & SEIZURE ROBERT H. SCHWARTZ
10:30 a.m.	COFFEE BREAK	4:00 p.m.	RECESS FOR THE DAY
10:45 a.m.	PROSECUTIONS IN JUVENILE COURT	:	
	District Atty. Heiskell H. Winstead Panel Moderator		FRIDAY, JUNE 7
	District Atty. W. TERRY ABERNATHY, Panelist District Atty. NOEL R. BAGWELL, Panelist	9:00 a.m.	REPORT OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE District Atty. Charles S. Ramsey, Jr.
	District Atty. RICHARD A. FISHER, Panelist District Atty. CARL K. KIRKPATRICK, Panelist District Atty. Hugh W. Stanton, Jr., Panelist	9:30 a.m.	SECOND ANNUAL REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
12:00 noon	JOINT LUNCH WITH JUDICIAL CONFERENCE (District Attorneys General only)	10:00 a.m.	COFFEE BREAK
		10:15 a.m.	BUSINESS SESSION
1:30 p.m.	APPOINTMENT OF NOMINATING COMMITTEE		(1) Election of Executive Secretary (For term beginning September 1, 1974) TCA 8-720
1:35 p.m.	MENTALLY RETARDED CITIZENS AND THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM		(2) Election of Officers(3) Recognition of Past Presidents(4) Such Other Matters
	District Atty, EDWARD E. DAVIS Panel Moderator	:	
	Douglas Henry, Jr., Panelist	11:15 a.m.	INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS
	FLOYD DENNIS, Panelist	11:45 a.m.	MEETING OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND OTHER COMMITTEES
4:30 p.m.	RECESS FOR THE DAY	12:30 p.m.	ADJOURN